CD Automation S.r.l.
Via Picasso 34/36 - 20025 – Legnano (MI) – ITALY
Tel +39 0331 577479 – Fax +39 0331 579479
E-Mail: info@cdautomation.com - WEB: www.cdautomation.com
CD3000M-2PH
Thyristor Unit
USER’S MANUAL
Rev. 11/2015

fuse isolator.
 C US
LISTED
UL®
CD Automation srl CD3000M-2PH from 15A to 100A User’s Manual
42
14.3 Fuses and Fuse Code for CE
SIZE
Fuse and Fuse holder
CODE
Fuse CODE
Current
(ARMS)
I²T (max)
(A² sec.)
15A FFH1038/16A FU1038/16A 16 150
25A FFH1038/32A FU1038/32A 32 600
35A FFH1451/40A FU1451/40A 40 1650
45A FFH2258/63A FU2258/63A 63 4000
75A FFH2258/100A FU2258/100A 100 13500
100A FFH2760/160A FU2760/160A 160 15000
Caution: The Fuses must have I²t 20% less than thyristor's I²t.
Caution: High speed fuses are used only for the thyristor protection and can not be used to
protect the installation.
Caution: The warranty of thyristor is null if no proper fuses are used. See tab.